
Dear Parents and Carers, 

We have certainly had another roller coaster of a year, but are delighted 

to be ending on an enormous HIGH with our GOOD Ofsted report. I'm sure 

you share my joy that the staff have had the recognition they deserve for 

all the hard work and commitment they show to the children. We hope 

you enjoyed our little celebration party on Wednesday, as well as the summer fair.  

 

We have so many highlights this year including trips aboard the Willow boat, visits to 

Bournstream, Stablemates, Cattle Country, Giffords Circus, SkillZONE and many more. We 

really appreciate your continued support and couldn't do it without you. Thank you! 

 

We hope you all have a great summer, and look forward to seeing you in September.  

 

Best 

wishes,  

 

Nikki 

Battledown Centre for Children & Families / 01242 525472 / admin@battledown.sandmat.uk 

Class Dojo will 

be updated to 

reflect your 

child’s new class over 

the summer, ready for 

the start of the new   

academic year.  

THANK YOU... 

To all of our volunteers, 

students, parents and 

carers who have given 

their time to help us in 

class, accompany us on 

trips and make resources. 

It is really appreciated. 

HELLO 

TO... 
Hazel, Lori & 

Andrea - LPs 

Charlotte - 

MDS 

FARE-

WELL... 
Zoe - Foxes 

Teacher 

Sharde &    

Abbie - LPs                                                                

Dawn - EHCP 

Co-Ordinator  



WOODPECKERS CLASS 

HEAD OFF TO THE 

BOURNSTREAM TRUST 

Your  kind donations raised £71 

for the Pied Piper Appeal - thank 

you very much!  

FOXES CLASS TAKE 

A TRIP TO  

SKILLZONE 

OTTERS & OWLS HAVE FUN AT THE 

CHELTENHAM 

MUSIC  

FESTIVAL... 

 

Battledown Centre for Children & Families / 01242 525472 / admin@battledown.sandmat.uk 

SUMMER FAIR 
Thanks to all of you 

who attended and 

helped out at our 

summer fair, we hope you had fun 

and enjoyed the delicious food and 

activities on offer. We raised a total 

of £1,010 for the BFG! 

For more details of Gloucestershire County Council’s summer holiday activities & food     

programme, please follow this link: https://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/education-and-

learning/holiday-activities-and-food-programme-haf/ 

TERM DATES 2024-2025 

Inset: Mon, 2 & Tue, 3 Sep 2024 

Term 1: Wed, 4 Sep - Fri, 25 Oct 2024 

Term 2: Mon, 4 Nov - Fri, 20 Dec 2024 

Inset: Mon, 6 Jan 2025 

Term 3: Tue, 7 Jan - Thu, 13 Feb 2025 

Inset: Fri, 14 Feb 2025  

Term 4: Mon 24 Feb - Thu, 10 Apr 2025 

Inset: Fri, 11 Apr 2025  

Term 5; Mon 28 Apr - Fri, 23 May 2025* 

*Bank Holiday: Mon, 5 May 2025 

Term 6: Mon 2 Jun - Fri, 18 Jul 2025 

AUTUMN DATES 
Thu, 26 Sep: Flu Nasal Spray    

Wed, 13 Nov: Photographer in 

school                                       

Fri, 15 Nov: Children in Need 


